The Statesman

Copyright © 2014 The Statesman Limited. All Rights Reserved.

Anil's elder son joins Rel Capital board

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA New Delhi, 23 August

Billionaire Anil Ambani's elder son Jai Anmol today joined the board of Reliance Capital as an additional director after two years of training.

Anmol, 24, has been working in various financial services businesses within Reliance Capital since 2014.

Besides, chairman Anil Ambani, Anmol is the only other family member to have joined the board of the financial services arm of Reliance Group. He will become the full-time executive director at the forthcoming annual general meeting of the company next month.

He has been actively involved in internal business reviews across companies and has also been part of interactions with Nippon Life for increasing stake in Reliance Life Insurance and Reliance Capital Asset Management in the last two years

The board of directors of Reliance Capital today approved the induction of Anmol on its board as an additional director, the company said in a statement. The induction follows the recommendation by the nomination and compensation committee of the board of Reliance Capital, comprising largely of independent directors.

"We would like to welcome Anmol on the board of Reliance Capital. Anmol has been a fast learner, active participant in all reviews and has displayed a sharp business acumen in various decision making processes," Reliance Capital Group CEO and ED Sam Ghosh said.